

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/71/2018-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 18th March, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Trocar and Manipulator on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing Trocar and Manipulator on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Richard Wolf GmbH, Germany through its authorized distributor M/s Divine Meditech Pvt. Ltd., Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted by the user department are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said accessories/consumables within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 08th April, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



spirit of excellence

To: AIIMS Jodhpur, Rajasthan India

Knittlingen, March 14th, 2019

Proprietary Certificate

Ref: Supply of instruments

Dear Sirs,

This is to certify that we, Richard Wolf GmbH, Pforzheimer Str. 32, 75438 Knittlingen, Germany, are the sole manufacture of following instruments and no other company or individual is entitled to manufacture these instruments and to use our Wolf brand.

- 1. Rubber Washer (Cat No. 89.02)
- Rubber Washer (Cat No. 89.08)
 Part of Manipulator Secufix Colpotransilluminator Sterile (Cat No. 41708370)

Yours faithfully,

RICHARD WOLF GMBH

aspent

Jürgen Steinbeck Co-CEO

RICHARD WOLF GmbH 75438 KNITTLINGEN

ppa. Volker Maute Vice President Sales, Service & Marketing

/olf GmbH Pforzheimer Straße 32 75438 Knittlingen, Germany Tel.: +49 7043 35-0 Fax: +49 7043 35-4300 info@richard-wolf.com www.richard-wolf.com Handelsregister/Trade Register: Mannheim HRB 510031 Geschäftsführer/Managing Directors: Jürgen Pfab, Jürgen Steinbeck Richard Wolf GmbH



spirit of excellence

To: AIIMS Jodhpur, Rajasthan India

Knittlingen, March 14th, 2019

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORIZATION

Ref: Quotation No. - Quotation/100 dated 28.12.2018

Dear Sirs,

We, Richard Wolf GmbH, an established and reputable manufacturer of **Endoscopic Equipment** having our office at Pforzheimer Str. 32, 75438 Knittlingen, Germany, do hereby authorize **M/s. Divine Meditech Pvt. Ltd., S-3 9, LSC, Surajmal Vihar, Delhi-110092**, to submit a bid and to negotiate the contract with you against above stated Tender No. for the related Richard Wolf Equipment.

No company or firm or individual other than M/S. Divine Meditech Pvt. Ltd. is authorized to submit their offer for the related Richard Wolf item.

We hereby grant our full warranty for the Richard Wolf equipment offered by the above firm in accordance with our General Terms and Conditions of Business.

This authorization is effective immediately and valid for 6 (six) months.

Yours faithfully, RICHARD WOLF GMBH

Jürgen Steinbeck

ppa. Volker Maute Vice President Sales, Service & Marketing

RICHARD WOLF GmbH 75438 KNITTLINGEN

Richard Wolf GmbH Pforzheimer Straße 32 75438 Knittlingen, Germany Tel.: +49 7043 35-0 Fax: +49 7043 35-4300 info@richard-wolf.com www.richard-wolf.com Handelsregister/Trade Register: Mannheim HRB 510031 Geschäftsführer/Managing Directors: Jürgen Pfab, Jürgen Steinbeck